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3Mmmad&ab sbobymgds

903MmLdBNBSBLM 05630l 3MgEnG0

2m3&MmassdEd0 Jugmydol™
Mgadomo@ogonl Il 3mhmggd@o **

Logemmzgmmb gbgmambgd@mmals
Mys00mo@s300l bgamdghymods

969Mamdmdsmaoggdals Lyg@mmymo
3Mmamodo**

Mganmbammymo gemad&mmgLyamgdol

Mgod0mo@oa0nl 3hmgddo (sense3zgMmen)**

0501830 3m3bsemyMo
06x3MmsbEMmYIGMolL Mysdomodsgns |
Bobe

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mbEMNIGMol Mysdomo@szos |
BaBo -MgbGmydBnmomadynmo bofomo
19630333030l Mysdamo@sEnol 3hmad@o
(KHRAMI)

00d0mobob sgmm3mmEol Mosmom
smdnmzol 3hmyd@o

0501330 3m3bsgnyMo
06x3MabEMYIGMalL Mysdomodsans (2
BoBY) - byamzshsyMo

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06xmbEMNIGMol Mysdomo@szos I
Rabo

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mbEMNIGMol Mgsdomo@szos I
BB - MaLBMNIGIMoMIdnmo bofoam

domamo dod30l gJmad@mmassdEgdn
bsbgool 3hmggd@a_ EIB

©mbmMmo

KFW

Kfw

KFW

Kfw

Kfw

KFW

KFW

JICA

NATIXI

KFW

KFW

KFW

bgemdmfgmals
nsMmomo

1999 §. 03 byd

2002 §. 18 L]

2003 §. 01 33

2006 §. 03 03

2006 §. 14 o33

2007 §. 09 85t

2020 §. 14 03

2008 §. 17 33

2009 §. 30 056

2009 §. 06 53

2009 §. 06 53

2020 §. 14 03

2010 §. 16 n3m

30myHo

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

JPY

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

870066330 9mo

bbby

1,810,353

12,782,297

190,025

8,313,250

10,000,000

17,079,043

852,000

2,954,862,209

4,690,000

6,700,000

38,299,258

5,106,300

82,476,265

303007090
bbby

1,810,353

12,782,297

190,025

8,313,250

10,000,000

17,079,043

852,000

2,954,862,209

4,690,000

6,700,000

38,299,258

5,106,800

82,476,265

dofMooscon
39mob
3osbomo
6sfogmo

1,357,604

10,528,642

96,225

3,565,567

7,178,485

1,988,000

2,478,271,511

2,515,790

3,572,800

15,320,400

27,730,402

©sMmoisbymo

3Mmm336@ 0L

3osbomo
b6ofoemo

723,024

3,788,588

26,055

901,145

1,365,157

1,460,803

530,197,500

564,687

1,155,642

6,229,160

4,061,259

doMmooan 35emols

39s7bEIMmmMonc

foMmdmJdbogmo

©335m056300

33emab 65300

452,749

93,800

4,011,547

2,360,405

14,239,043

852,000

476,590,698

2,174,210

3,127,200

17,872,058

5,106,800

54,745,862

330l 65300
momdon

1,586,432

328,674

14,056,462

8,270,860

49,893,607

2,985,408

12,820,766

7,618,432

10,957,709

62,623,691

17,894,227

191,829,502
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33L gbgmam@&mablin

sgafol Bnbsbbos s
23mbm3ngol bLsdnboliGmm

3L bagomonzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsmaggoals
3m33s600

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsmaggoals
3m33s600

3L gbanM3gLo

3L gbanM3gLo

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsamaggoal
3m33s600

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsmaggoal
3m33s600

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsamaggoal
3m33s600

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsmaggoal
3m33s600

3L bagomonzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsamaggoal
3m33s600

0500130b dgMos

9530 Bm30L gemad&MmasasdEgdo babol
3mmyd®&o_EBRD

sgofob dystmo 6omhgbgdol 3hmgddo

Y0060 ImBLbMYdAL gondxmogLgdals
3Mmamads |

1MdS6mM0 dmMALsbYMYdal gondxmdglgdol
3Mmgmods | -MabGmnd&momgdymo
bofogo

35MEbnmol s gbayMol
dommymgd@mmbswanmol
Mgo00mM0Bo30s

30Mbomoal s gbgnMols
Jommymyd@mmbscgnmals
M7500mM0@s300 - MaLEBMNIGYMoMIdnmo
6sHoamo

omMmyxmdol Hysemol 3hmggdEo

Jnosabol 39bogndsanymo Hysamols
3Mmyddo

Bmnob 3xboso3dsmymo Hysmals 3mggd@a

0060 dmBLbMYdAL ondxmoglgdals
3Mmamads Il

7MOS6M0 dmMALsbYMYdaL gondxmdglgdol
3Mmmagmads Il -MabEmyd&nmomgadnmo
bofogo

05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
06x3mLEMNIGMoL MysdomoBsEns -
BB Il (§ysmo)

EBRD

EBRD

ADB

ADB

EIB

EIB

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

ADB

ADB

KFW

2010 §. 16 03

2010 §. 20 03

2011 §. 30 036

2021 . 19 85

2011 §. 20 03

2020 §. 28 n3m

2011 §. 12 o33

2011 §. 12 o33

2011 §. 12 o33

2012 §. 13 056

2021 . 19 856

2012 §. 15 mgd

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

EUR

59,193,645

3,000,000

48,482,238

8,259,925

23,500,000

4,615,385

1,532,199

3,054,726

2,620,675

22,949,588

4,174,504

20,000,000

59,193,645

3,000,000

48,482,238

8,259,925

23,500,000

4,615,385

1,532,199

3,054,726

2,620,675

22,949,588

4,174,504

20,000,000

33,362,558

972,294

6,194,944

1,271,953

1,309,317

3,054,726

2,620,675

2,087,252

7,821,000

4,905,411

172,421

599,586

947,123

82,150

138,946

122,073

192,678

2,217,699

25,831,087

2,027,706

34,027,370

8,259,925

17,612,662

4,615,385

222,882

16,687,832

4,174,504

8,700,000

90,512,127

7,105,083

147,521,644

35,809,928

61,714,769

16,172,307

780,980

72,348,124

18,098,069

30,484,800

Page 2 of 6



0500130b dgMos

3L Logommzgmmb
350M0056301m0
fyoamdmBamaggoal
3m33s600

3L Logommzgmmb
350M0056301m0
fyoamdmBamaggoal
3m33s600

0500)80L 8gMos

3L bogdommzgmmb
899M005670mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m335605

3L Logdommzgmmb
8959M00s630mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m335605

LU bobgamdHoxm
ImJGMHmbobGI8s

3L Logdommzgmmb
8959M00s630mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m33s600

3L bogdommzgmmb
899M005670mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m33s600

LU bobgamdHozm
ImJGMHmbobGI8s

LU bobgamdHozm
ImJGMHmbobGI8s

3L Logemmzgmmb dysmo
65MAgb00L dsmnznl

3m33s600

LU bobgamdHozm
ImJE&MHmbobGI8s

0501830 3m3bsenyMo
06x3MaLEMYIGM0L Mysdomo@sans -

BB 11l (§ysamo) - MabGMBIGnMoMydnmo KFW
6sHoamo
fymob 0bxmsbiGmyld@nmol gobsbemgdols

EIB
3Mmygddo
fymob 0bxmsbiGmyld@nmol gobsbemgdols £l
3Mmggd@o -habmyd&ymomgadymo bofomo
0501330 3m3bsemyMo
06x3MsbEMYIBMoL Mysdomodsgns, Il KFW
BB - Lubosmzmy LobEyds
fymob 0bxzmsbGmyd@nmol gobsbengdol II

EIB
3mmyddo
fymob 0bxmsbiEmyld@nmol gobsbengdals 11
3Mmggddo - MabdmydGamomydymo EIB
6sHoamo
X39M0-bmMas gemydGmmaosdgdn basbol

EBRD
3Mmygddo
9MOS6mM0 dmMALsbYMYdal gondxmdglgdal ADB
3Mmmgmads Il
0060 dmBLsbyMIdal
3o90xmdaLYdNL 3Mmamads Il - ADB
MLEBMYIGYMoMydnmo Bofoamo
My30mbammyMmo gamgd@mmassizgdols ADB
3990xmdyLYdAL 3hmydGo
Logsmmzgmmb gemgd&mmassdgdo KEW
Jugmol goxsmormgdol mos 3Mmamads
Jnosobol 8ysmo Bomhybgdol KEW
06@gaMnMmgdnmo domm3zs
Im3IGMHmassd3a80 Jugmoal |BRD

3odmogmgyonl 3hmygddo

2020 §. 14 03

2012 §. 05 53

2021 §. 19 856

2012 §. 08 3@

2013 §. 26 6mg

2021 §. 19 8o

2014 §. 26 ™3d

2014 §. 07 8o

2021 §. 19 8o

2014 §. 17 856

2014 §. 29 53

2014 §. 03 036

2014 §. 23 33

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

SDR

EUR

EUR

usb

3,479,000

39,428,241

3,919,807

6,988,339

35,240,031

2,740,171

25,205,000

64,205,000

12,841,000

30,981,000

35,000,000

20,000,000

59,000,000

3,479,000

39,428,241

3,919,807

6,988,339

35,240,031

2,740,171

23,719,859

50,898,955

12,841,000

30,981,000

33,734,738

2,786,551

58,216,214

6,974,807

1,161,295

9,022,559

12,841,000

2,581,752

17,104,000

2,786,551

2,178,688

67,302

2,923,161

1,419,013

25,057

32,103

1,864,184

3,487,002

630,802

5,154,904

3,479,000

28,533,626

3,919,807

6,988,339

31,338,566

2,740,171

14,697,300

25,216,955

12,841,000

28,399,248

16,630,738

58,216,214

12,190,416

99,981,827

13,735,005

24,487,140

109,810,334

9,601,559

51,499,338

109,325,130

55,670,639

123,121,585

58,274,105

180,330,544
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3L bagomonzgamml

80M06367m0 2H0:6gm0 8mBlLabyMIoab 35pBxmoILIOL e 2015 §. 26 8 UsD 108,000,000 75,620,167 70,924,514 219,695,776
fyoamdmBamaggoal 3Mmamads IV
3m33s600
33L bagsm b
N ﬁ,;d;smg:]@: 1MOS6M0 dmMALsbYMYdal gondxmdglgdal
82 20060 30mameds IV - MybdMmnidnmomgdymo  ADB 2021 §. 19 860 USD 4,695,652 4,695,652 4,695,652 14,545,252
fyoamBmBsmaggoal Bof
3m33s600 opoao
3L Logdommzgmmb dysmo
BofR36700L Bsmmzals 33080 Joarmols By baMhgBdal EBRD 2015 §. 12 60y EUR 4,300,000 460,447 68,087 135,938 392,360 1,374,828
3Mmyddo
3m33s600
3L bagomonzgamml
80M06367m0 2M0:6gm0 8mBlLab®Ionb 35pBxmoLIOL e 2016 §. 29 o6 SDR 23,005,000 18,359,347 1,150,250 173,738 12,608,097 54,660,914
fyoamdmBsamaggoal 3Mmamods V
3m33s600
33L bagsm b
N ﬁ,;d;smg:]@: 7MdS6mM0 dMALsbYMYdal gondxmdglgdal
82 Q0060 30maMeds V -Hybdmmddnmomgdnmo ADB 2021 §. 19 856 SDR 4,601,000 4,601,000 4,601,000 19,947,092
fyoamdmBsmaggoals Bof
3m33s600 Svome
3L bagomanzgamml
80M06367m0 2M0:Bgm0 8mBlLabMIoab 35pBxMoLIOL e 2016 §. 29 o6 UsD 43,000,000 30,031,146 30,031,146 93,024,476
fyoamdmBamaggoal 3Mmamods V
3m33s600
3L bagomonzgamml
350M0056301m0
2016 §. 15 ;g0 100,000,000 1,000,000 1,447 1,000,000 3,504,000
BiysmBmBafoagdols Jnooabol §ysemobomyodnl 3Mmydéo EIB 9 ) EUR ,000, ,000, , ,000, ,504,
3m33s600
33L gmdymymol fysamo Jmdymaoal Hysamsmabyool 3hmggdo EBRD 2016 §. 28 3o EUR 3,540,822 3,540,822 1,710,093 173,534 1,830,729 6,414,874
0501830 3m3bsemyMo
0500)80L 8gMos 06x3MabEMYIGMolL Mysdomodsgns, IV KFW 2016 §. 16 don EUR 30,000,000 30,000,000 977,877 25,716,000 90,108,864
Bobo
05001330 3m3NbsgmyMo
050030L 8gMos 06x3mbEMNIGIMol Mysdomo@ssns, IV KFW 2020 §. 14 03 EUR 4,284,000 4,284,000 4,284,000 15,011,136
BB - MaLBMNIGIMoMdymo bofoamo
0domobol dgMos 0d0mobLoL 53&MONLIdOL 3Mhmgdd&o EBRD 2016 §. 21 03 EUR 27,000,000 26,999,995 9,642,857 1,175,549 17,357,138 60,819,412
Lbo3 8Bagossaymo bagaMmm3ammdo Bysfo BoMhgbadal EBRD 2016 §. 28 bgg GEL 27,922,005 27,922,005 9,792,253 9,778,121 179,892 18,129,752 18,129,752
89630000M700L BMbn 9omm30L 3Mhmgddo
9930 Bm30L gemad&MmassdEgdo babol
a3L gbgf Mobl KFW 2016 §. 30 EUR 76,854,131 76,854,131 13,000,000 26,547,240 63,854,131 223,744,875
A6aMamBMmablo 36mad®0_ KFW (Mbdmod@nmomdymo) b 30 a3
3L bogdommzgmmb
8959M00s670mo YMdS6mM0 dMALsbYMYdaL gondxmdglgdal
ADB 2017 §. 24 o030 usb 94,000,000 40,432,621 40,432,621 125,244,086
fysmBmBsmoggdnls 30magMods VI b 240 e T T e
3m33s600
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3L Logommzgmmb dysmo
65MAgb00L dsmnzol
3m33s600

LU bobgamdHozm
Jmyd&mmbobEds

LL03 ,bagomozgmmls

323603900 Y6039MLOGIG"

0500)80L 8gMos

3L 963nM3gLo

3L 9banyM3gLo

3L 9banM3gLn

3L 963M3gLn

3L Logommzgmmb dysto
65MAgbg00L dsmnznl
3mB3s600

o0domobob dgMos

530l B0bsbLmS s
23mbm3ngol bLsBnbobEmm

LL bobgaMdfoxm
ImadGMmmboLGIdS

dogmabolb dgMmos

LL03 8ybosn3smymo
8963003M700L BMbn

domabob dgMmos

MYLbomoznl Byso bamhgbadol 3Mmad@o

bagsMmm3zamml gangdBMMass83380
Jbaemals gogzsmomgdal mos 3Mmamsds I
3MmJdB0sb s39380Mg000

Lagommzgammb gbyMmaa@ngnls s
domm@gdbozol LudgyabogyMmm 33emg3000
0bLE0GYE0L 3hmadBo

0501130L 93&MOYLYdNL 3MmadBo

1689M0L 3nMmamgd&mmbsaymol
MgodomoBsEnnl 3hmyd@meb
053933007000 §omdmIdbogmo
0535036700l AmbsbyMydal dgLobgd

1639M0L 30coMmmymyd@mmbowaymols
Mysdomo@sEns Il

1639M0L 30commymyd@mmbowaymoals
Mysd00mo@sE0s Il -
MaLEBMYIGYMoMadnmo bofoamo
,36819M0L 3ncommgmadG&mmbocgnmoals
Mgod0moBoE0nl 3hmgddo - 3amodsGnmo
30Mmdg00Lsdn daMsmdnls
890xMdgLgds”

8yoo Bbamhgbgdol nb@Eyamomydnmo
oMzl 3hmgmsds 11-0096
053938007000

d0mabob dysfmo Basmhgbgdol 3hmyjosb
0539330070000

Sgomob bmzmydal fHyoma. s
fyomnbom.3Mmmamads Lagomomzgmm

1969MamImasmoggonl Lyndammdols s
B0b36LYM0 goxsbLamadal 3hmad@o

0d0mobob 53@md1LIdAL I 3hmad@o

Logemmzgmmmadn yMoOsbymo
GMBL3MMENL gondxmdaLYdNL 3MmaMads

0domobol 3g@MmL 3Mmad@o

EBRD

KFW

UniCredit
Bank
Austria

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

KFW

EBRD

KFW

IBRD

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

2017 §. 23 8o

2017 §. 07 03em

2017 §. 20 03em

2017 §. 14 L]

2017 §. 09 6mg

2017 §. 09 6mg

2020 §. 28 n3m

2018 §. 01 8s0

2018 §. 30 53

2019 §. 06 8o

2019 §. 08 53

2019 §. 15 6mg

2020 §. 06 8o

2020 §. 23 8o

2020 §. 08 n3m

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

GEL

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

GEL

EUR

1,132,707

125,000,000

7,000,000

5,500,000

37,023,382

17,509,200

5,002,629

38,000,000

30,000,000

18,030,000

40,000,000

62,000,000

80,000,000

19000000 € g33. ¢

75,000,000

1,132,707

5,501,849

7,000,000

5,244,977

37,023,382

17,509,200

5,002,629

32,729,419

503,486

2,092,088

2,073,881

7,634,342

58,085,973

73,337,360

500,000

799,200 36,577

2,553,943

292,815

970,625 140,383

5,845,800 5,612,071

539,059

12,452

364,000 802,992

583,509

198,017

695,606

381,858

780,871

3,639,137

369,208

333,507

5,501,849

7,000,000

4,274,352

31,177,582

12,506,571

5,002,629

32,365,419

503,486

2,092,088

2,073,881

7,634,342

58,085,973

73,337,360

500,000

1,168,609

19,278,480

24,528,000

14,977,330

31,177,582

43,823,026

17,529,210

113,408,427

1,764,215

7,330,676

7,266,878

26,750,736

203,533,250

73,337,360

1,752,000
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LU bobgamdHozm
ImJGMHmbobGI8s

3L bogdommzgmmb
8959M00s630mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m33s600

3L bogdommzgmmb
899M00s630mo
fyoma3maamaggdols
3m33s600

3L bagomanzgamml
350M056301m0
fyoamdmBsmaggoal
3m33s600

0domobob dgmos

163033 030L LgdEmMMob Moo 3MmaMmsds KFW

3m3yBasgmyMo 06BMsbGmnIGnms
8oM70mULs s BMaBdobom3zol (GMsbdgdn KFW
A @ ,B)

fYoamBmBamaggonls s fysmsmnbgdols
Lagd@mMob degMacn goblznmsmgdals ADB
3Mmyddo

653M0L s 80dEgdsMY ESLEBEMIdIONL
fyoamBmBamaggonls s fysmsmnbgdols
LobEJ3700L BmBLabYMydOL
3990xmdyLYdAL 3hmydGo

AFD

0domobob 8y603n3smnmo dmaLabymydols

EBRD
3MmJdB0sb s39380Mg000

2020 §. 28 n3m

2021 §. 13 006

2021 §. 31 8o

2021 §. 01 m3®

2021 §. 22 6my

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

100,000,000

130,000,000

17,740,000

58,000,000

9,600,000

* 3Mmmyd&ob 3oMmagmyddo MYsdomoGs300b 33330l d0bxE3001 3o35010MNS dofmocswn Msbbs 751,941.18 g3Mmmb meEybmodocm

862,563

691,944

900,972

596,917

862,563

Lyom

3,022,420

3,246,314,760

**306bmMmEngmEs MJs00m0GE0MIdYMO0 01566700l goam3zms MmsMmBn 2008 famal 20 5330LEMUL 3gxLad30LN 3o33MmMNc0 3nMbom, 3Mm3I6EG L EsMoEb3al goMgd) 2008 fiemal 20 BmyddMmal MsdnmoBs300L 33330l AgLodsdabac. (2020
famab 21 Ly &adoMal HMANNYMNBJ566AJOL sJ B0 MIsdaMEBG0MIOdNMN 35eMEJIONMIOIO0L EIB3M30L FgLabgd, Mmdamabolb Lajsmagm Labasdsmammb badmgsmagm Lagdgms 3mmggnal 2020 Fomol 24 0360L0L 3o6R0670s, 2019 femols 19

33MmBG0L 3Mmyo@mmms dmmbm3bol Mygb@ Mo, B0656Lms dnbabGMal 2008 ol 20 s330LGHML NO8-01/7857 fafomo)

39603365: 3bM0m3n 3>9mygbd7mns LazsmGm 3MLyde dmEgdnmo csmomabacmzal
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